

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

1 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)
Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay
Solicitation No:
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: OR County: Lincoln
Federal Land:

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
Opened by: Robert Kolln
Date: 05/29/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: Contracting Officer _____
Date: 07/30/2019

Contract Awarded to: Brix Paving Northwest, Inc.
Contract # 69056719C000027

Award Date: 07/24/2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Brix Paving Northwest Inc PO Box 2388 Tualatin , OR 97062		\$4,518,084.00	
North Santiam Paving Co. PO BOX 516 Stayton, OR 97383		\$5,307,102.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,622,636.75	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

2 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$400,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$1,190,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$270,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$24,900.00
A0060	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$42,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$16,250.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
A0120	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$14.00	\$22,400.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$8.00	\$12,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,600	LNFT	\$2.85	\$4,560.00
A0140	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$700.00	\$11,200.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$200.00	\$3,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

3 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0160	20302-0150	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE RAILING				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$37.00	\$42,439.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$39.00	\$44,733.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,147	LNFT	\$15.00	\$17,205.00
A0180	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$20.00	\$10,200.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$17.00	\$8,670.00
		Engineer's Estimate	510	LNFT	\$10.00	\$5,100.00
A0200	20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$2.00	\$2,918.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$2.00	\$2,918.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,459	LNFT	\$4.25	\$6,200.75
A0220	20420-0000	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$190.00	\$76,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$155.00	\$62,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	CUYD	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
A0240	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (LEVELING)				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$160.00	\$7,200.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$130.00	\$5,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	45	TON	\$60.00	\$2,700.00
A0260	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$165.00	\$18,150.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$160.00	\$17,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	TON	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
A0280	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE				
		AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$110.00	\$1,980,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$100.00	\$1,800,000.00
Engineer's Estimate	18,000	TON	\$75.00	\$1,350,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

4 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0320	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$875.00	\$57,750.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$700.00	\$46,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	66	TON	\$700.00	\$46,200.00
A0340	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING , MICROMILLING, 1/4-INCH DEPTH				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$1.37	\$198,650.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$1.70	\$246,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	145,000	SQYD	\$4.00	\$580,000.00
A0360	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING , 0 TO 2-INCH DEPTH				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$4.00	\$5,200.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$10.00	\$13,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,300	SQYD	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
A0380	41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$8.00	\$24,800.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$9.00	\$27,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,100	SQYD	\$10.00	\$31,000.00
A0400	41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$200.00	\$87,600.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$47.00	\$20,586.00
		Engineer's Estimate	438	SQYD	\$58.00	\$25,404.00
A0420	42101-0000	SCRUB SEAL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$2.23	\$325,580.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$4.90	\$715,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	146,000	SQYD	\$3.00	\$438,000.00
A0440	42110-0000	POLYMER MODIFIED REJUVENATING ASPHALTIC EMULSION				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$1,015.00	\$228,375.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$600.00	\$135,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	225	TON	\$400.00	\$90,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

5 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0460	42111-0000	BLOTTER				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$56.00	\$50,400.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$121.00	\$108,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	900	TON	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
A0480	55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$300.00	\$344,100.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$250.00	\$286,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,147	LNFT	\$250.00	\$286,750.00
A0500	57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0520	61701-4100	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLASS A				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$120.00	\$2,400.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	LNFT	\$38.00	\$760.00
A0540	61701-4550	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM MGS, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$81.00	\$17,253.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$70.00	\$14,910.00
		Engineer's Estimate	213	LNFT	\$50.00	\$10,650.00
A0560	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$4,400.00	\$61,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
A0580	61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING , CRG SYSTEM				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$330.00	\$8,250.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$280.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	LNFT	\$130.00	\$3,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

6 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0600	61707-4000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, MGS SYSTEM				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$320.00	\$78,720.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$270.00	\$66,420.00
		Engineer's Estimate	246	LNFT	\$130.00	\$31,980.00
A0620	61711-0000	IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
A0640	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$135.00	\$2,700.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$160.00	\$3,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
A0660	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$255.00	\$5,100.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$182.00	\$3,640.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
A0680	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$245.00	\$4,900.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$235.00	\$4,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
A0700	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$86.00	\$1,720.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$67.00	\$1,340.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
A0720	63402-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$440.00	\$36,256.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$350.00	\$28,840.00
		Engineer's Estimate	82.4	MILE	\$650.00	\$53,560.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

7 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0740	63402-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$440.00	\$660.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$350.00	\$525.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1.5	MILE	\$550.00	\$825.00
A0760	63403-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$6.50	\$520.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$5.00	\$400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	SQFT	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
A0780	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$80.00	\$4,000.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
A0800	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
A0820	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$32.00	\$18,368.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$25.00	\$14,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	574	SQFT	\$18.00	\$10,332.00
A0840	63505-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$850.00	\$8,925.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$3,000.00	\$31,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10.5	MILE	\$500.00	\$5,250.00
A0860	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$110.00	\$28,600.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$82.00	\$21,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	260	HOUR	\$56.00	\$14,560.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/30/19

8 out of 8

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: OR LINCOLN 807(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Five Rivers Road Overlay

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0880	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc			\$65.00	\$31,850.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.			\$65.00	\$31,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	490	FXHR	\$65.00	\$31,850.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Brix Paving Northwest Inc				\$4,518,084.00
		North Santiam Paving Co.				\$5,307,102.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$3,622,636.75